
2023 VFW Tournament Division Coordinators

BOYS

GRADE DIVISION COORDINATOR(S) EMAIL

3B Miki Fujii
Jenny Kim Nguyen

fujiifun@gmail.com
jennykim386@gmail.com

4B Lindsay Hirata
Rick Ito

linzhirata@yahoo.com
ricker07@yahoo.com 

5B Jennifer Guei
Valeria Cha

kawaiina@gmail.com
vfw.kingsmen@gmail.com

6B Lauren Osajima-Baird
Neille Mapanao
Alex Yang
Michael Liu
Ranga Fernando

losajima@yahoo.com 
neilleyama@yahoo.com
Alexyang1930@gmail.com
mfliu01@gmail.com
ranga_fernando@hotmail.com

7B Jerry Cheng
Kary Ikemoto

jerrycheng@gmail.com
karymoto@gmail.com

8B Cindy Deledonne
Charles Fan

cindyhiraga@hotmail.com
charlescfan@gmail.com

9B Lisa Liew
Marian Wada

lisa.liew@gmail.com
marian.wada@gmail.com 

10B Shannon Johnsen
Keith Watanabe

smbrandon@aol.com
Keith.watanabe@sbcglobal.net

11B Elton Abe eltonabe@hotmail.com

12B Elton Abe eltonabe@hotmail.com
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GIRLS

GRADE DIVISION COORDINATOR(S) EMAIL

3G Allan Almero
Gloria Gomez

allan_almero@yahoo.com
4gloriagomez@gmail.com

4G Mike Lee middel_harnis@yahoo.com

5G Nina Lao vfwnina@gmail.com 

6G Athena Ledbetter athenavu@yahoo.com 

7G Tracey Zoleta
Cyrnni Ariate

traceyazee@gmail.com 
vfwcyrnni@gmail.com 

8G Wendee Shigekawa wliu63@aol.com

9G Christine Tung christinetung2010@gmail.com

10G Dave Sakamoto
Dean Scammahorn

Registration:
davesakamoto@verizon.net
Tournament Day:
scammajam@gmail.com

11G Dave Sakamoto davesakamoto@verizon.net 

12G Athena Ledbetter athenavu@yahoo.com
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